
lsrael

FORMATION: The Tzanani Family

DANCE: Victor Gabai

FORMATION: Circle. Hands at sides

METER: 414 PATTERN

1 4

5-B

Cts.

9-12
13-16

17-20
21-24
25-48

1-4
5-B
9-12
13-14
15-16
17-32

1 4
5-B
9-12
13-16

17-20

21-24
25-28
29-32
33-64

INTRODUCTION

PART I
Facing center, walk two slow steps CCW (R to R-hold-L cross in front-hold) along the edge of the circle.
Snap fingers in front on Count 3
Full turn R plus 1/4 with three steps (R-L-R) moving along the edge of the circle. End facing CCW.
Hold on Count B.
Step{ogether-step moving (L-R-L) moving CCW.
Moving sideways toward the center of the circle: R crossing behind L, L to L (toward center of circle),
R cross in front of L, L in place
Full turn R with three steps (R-L-R) moving away from center. End facing CCW
Repeat 9-12
Repeat Part l , l-24

PART II
R to R, L cross behind R, R to R, pivot Y.to R to face away from center
Left Yemenite facing away from center
Right Yemenite facing away from center
L to L, turning lrto R to face center
R to R, L cross in front of R
Repeat Part l l ,  1-16

PART III
Facing center, step-together-step (R-L-R) moving to center. Hold on Count 4
Step forward onto L, step on R in place, step back onto L. Hold on Count 8
Step back onto R, step on L in place, step forward onto R. Hold on Count 12
Turn 114 to face CCW, putting L shoulder toward center. Step L to L, R cross in front of L, step L to L.
Hold on Count 16. Snap f ingers in front on Counts 13 and 15.
Grapevine moving away from center, leading with R shoulder: R to R, L cross in front of R, R to R, L
cross behind R
In place, facing CCW, step R, touch L next to R, step on L, touch R next to L
Back Yemenite (R-L-R)
Step-together-step moving CCW (L-R-L)
Repeat Part l l l ,  1-32

3 l



Mishpachat Tzanani, Page 2 of 2

Transit ion
1-4 Grapevine moving ccw: R to R, L cross in front, R to R, L cross behind
5-12 Facing center: R Yemenite, L Yemenite
13-16 Step on R to R and hold. Step on L next to R, snapping f ingers in front.

Dance notes by Loui Tucker

Presented by Loui Tucker
Camp Hess Kramer lnstitute
October 17-19,2003

32


