Mishpachat Tzanani

Israel

FORMATION: The Tzanani Family

	·
DANCE:	Victor Gabai
FORMATION: Circle. Hands at sides	
METER:	4/4 PATTERN
Cts.	INTRODUCTION
1-4 5-8 9-12 13-16 17-20 21-24 25-48	PART I Facing center, walk two slow steps CCW (R to R-hold-L cross in front-hold) along the edge of the circle. Snap fingers in front on Count 3 Full turn R plus 1/4 with three steps (R-L-R) moving along the edge of the circle. End facing CCW. Hold on Count 8. Step-together-step moving (L-R-L) moving CCW. Moving sideways toward the center of the circle: R crossing behind L, L to L (toward center of circle), R cross in front of L, L in place Full turn R with three steps (R-L-R) moving away from center. End facing CCW Repeat 9-12 Repeat Part I, 1-24
1-4 5-8 9-12 13-14 15-16 17-32	PART II R to R, L cross behind R, R to R, pivot ½ to R to face away from center Left Yemenite facing away from center Right Yemenite facing away from center L to L, turning ½ to R to face center R to R, L cross in front of R Repeat Part II, 1-16
1-4 5-8 9-12 13-16	PART III Facing center, step-together-step (R-L-R) moving to center. Hold on Count 4 Step forward onto L, step on R in place, step back onto L. Hold on Count 8 Step back onto R, step on L in place, step forward onto R. Hold on Count 12 Turn 1/4 to face CCW, putting L shoulder toward center. Step L to L, R cross in front of L, step L to L. Hold on Count 16. Snap fingers in front on Counts 13 and 15. Grapevine moving away from center, leading with R shoulder: R to R, L cross in front of R, R to R, L
21-24 25-28 29-32 33-64	cross behind R In place, facing CCW, step R, touch L next to R, step on L, touch R next to L Back Yemenite (R-L-R) Step-together-step moving CCW (L-R-L) Repeat Part III, 1-32

Mishpachat Tzanani, Page 2 of 2

Transition 1-4 Grapevine moving CCW: R to R, L cross in front, R to R, L cross behind 5-12 Facing center: R Yemenite, L Yemenite 13-16 Step on R to R and hold. Step on L next to R, snapping fingers in front.

Dance notes by Loui Tucker

Presented by Loui Tucker Camp Hess Kramer Institute October 17-19, 2003